SMUD BOARD POLICY



Category:Strategic DirectionPolicy No.:SD-1BTitle:Vision Statement

SMUD's vision is to be a trusted and powerful partner in achieving an inclusive, zero carbon economy. SMUD will leverage its relationships to accelerate innovation, ensure energy affordability and reliability, protect the environment, eliminate greenhouse gas emissions, catalyze economic and workforce development, promote environmental justice, and enhance community vitality for all.

Monitoring Method: Board Report Frequency: Annual Versioning:

December 2, 2004 April 19, 2007	Resolution No. 04-12-12 Resolution No. 07-04-12	Date of Adoption. Date of Revision.
November 15, 2007	Resolution No. 07-11-10	Date of Revision.
June 19, 2008	Resolution No. 08-06-10	Date of Revision.
October 16, 2008	Resolution No. 08-10-09	Date of Revision.
November 7, 2013	Resolution No. 13-11-02	Date of Revision.
August 20, 2015	Resolution No. 15-08-11	Date of Revision.
April 15, 2021	Resolution No. 21-04-04	Date of Revision.
September 21, 2023	Resolution No. 23-09-02	Date of Revision. [Current Policy]